Rule 129

Insert full name of
company

insert full name and
address

Insert date

Presenter's name,
address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of Completion of

Voluntary Arrangement
Pursuant to Rule 1 28 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 1.4

1.29

For Official Use

Company Number

| |
379 0bo)

Surrey Intenors Limited

|, Kate E Breese
Oxford Chambers
Oxford Road
Guiseley

Leeds

LS20 9AT

the supervisor of a voluntary arrangement approved on 6 January 2006 enclose a copy of
my notice to the creditors and members of the above-named company that the voluntary
arrangement has been completed, together with a report of my receipts and payments

Signed W

pate U313

Kate E Breese
Oxford Chambers
Oxford Road
Guiseley

Leeds

LS20 9AT

Software Suppled by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

For Official Use
Liquidation Section Post Room

BRI

05/07/2013
COMPANIES HOUSE




CVAUD103

Certificate of Completion

SURREY INTERIORS LIMITED
COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT
KINGSTON UPON THAMES COUNTY COURT NO 80 of 2005

Date of Completion of Arrangement - 4 July 2013

|, Kate E Breese, Supervisor of the Voluntary Arrangement of Surrey Interiors Limuted, confirm that the
arrangement has been fully implemented 1n accordance with the terms of the proposal, including any
modifications thereto

The arrangement 1s therefore complete and the above named Company i1s discharged of all debis
included In the arrangement

Signed \@m

Kate E Breese

Dated 4 July 2013




Creditors’ Guide to Fees & Walsh Taylor's Charging & Disbursement Rates

Appendix E




uoneso|e
PUB UOENEY O POYDLW B[BUOSES B O] PSIqNS puB 2580 Y U PaNNdUI
Aperp 8q jsnw sasuadxe yong  uchessunal siy Bunosdde Jop ejqisucdsas
Bsoy) Aq pasuoyine &q pud pasopsip 9 1Snw Asyl (uy umo sJosluadns
9y} Ag pepnoid SaIYme) UCHEIUNWWGD 10 S6RIOIS WaWNdop @iy Wool SB yans)
£}500 PRIEJ0|E JO PRIBYS JO USSR uE PpNRU ABW 'SjUBWASINGSIP JO sasuadxa
1o sJmew oy} Ut Buiag ISIUM U1 S1S00 J9A00al of sasedoud Joswadns syl aisum

2 ¢ ydesBeied yim souepiosoe
u peJinbal 2q ABW SB UOIIZWIOUI [BUCHIPPE YINS apiaosd 0|8 pINoYs o Peacidds
sem WwowasBueue sy sows sopesd snouea eyy Joj pelieyd sl ay) wi sabueyo
{BuSIRL AuB pue 8jBp 0} @njea jno-eBieys pus ads W ay) 10 spElap apiaoud Os[E
PINOYS @Y 51800 SN UO Paseq 51 8@ Byl AaYa  uswaeburue ey) jo ssaiboud ay) uo
2J0}Ip912 0} suodad Juanbasqns sy ul |esodoud Ay o suorsiaaid Byl yim SaURPICIDE
Uf umeJp SBY Y UOHRISUNWAI JO Wnowe eyl Amoads pnoys Josiusdns oyl
SI01IPDID JO SAIIUWLCD AUB JO SIONPAID BY) Aq siaacudde Jayling Aug Jinbal jou ssop
esodoud au) Ul N0 128 SB JOSWSANS BY) JO UONBIBUNWA GY) JO SISBY Yl WAUM

ased ayl
uo weds Apedosd ueaq sey aw Sy} J12Y) YSiqR)SI 0} puB passasse 8q 0] ISKIaxa
BU} JO BNJBA B8Y) B/QELI 0] PAARIYDE SBM Il MO DUB DIADIYIE SBY JOSLUSLNS ay) Jeym
10 uonBURHXa WARIYNS @ ASUCWOD PINOLS LUONBWIOI [BUCIBPPE By juawebuale
a4} JO SULB] By} JOpUn JoSABdNS By} UC PALBJULY SUCIDUNY GU) pUB DSBD 84} Jo
Auxedwod pue 9218 oy} 0} psala) Bumey pauinbal aq Ajqeuosea) ABw S8 UOBULOUI
|euoIpPE Yons Yum Jeuyieloy juads awn eyl jo sniea Ino efieyd sy pue aseds sy
UG Juads LN Jo WNOWE 8y} ISOSIP PINOYS Joskuadns ay) §ISBq awi} B uo pableyd
6q O} 51 85} By} SiBUAA  UNOIOB sUBWABD puB 5101900 9jep 0} dn ue Bpwoid sfeme
pNoys pue 9sed By} O SIOURSWND eyl |8 o) pebas Buney sjgeusseal $I 83)
pasodoud oy Joyieym o} 58 Wewadpnl 8 wio) 0} S3NILLLICD JY) S[qEUS O} UonBuoUI
Buipoddns wemiyns epwoid pinoys soswsedns ey wewabusue oyl Jo esiN0D
ou Buunp sioupars 0 SelILILGY B Aq pabe 0q 0] 08 $09) S0SIRANS AU JIBYM

SEED YY) UO PBAIOALI B Of Al8¥H auB yIym 'siedouud Buipnpu yers
o0 sapaib @ Jo seies Ino-afueyd ay) jo speiap epinosd pihoys sosiedns pasodosd
10 Loswiadng ay) 'SI0NPAI O SalIWWod B A] Jo walwabueue eyl seacudde yaym
Bunsaw 8y} 1@ PSUILISIEP | UOIHRIIUNWAI $J0SIMBANS 8YL JO SISBY &) JSLIBUAN

LBA|BDRS SIOHPOID BY] PINOYS UO[IRULION] JRUM

UoHEIaUNWA) §,408adns auy) jo Buxy ay)
suoidun) sy Suowie apnPul ABW PUB SIOHPAIY JO BINILWIOD B JO JuslysIqelsad oY)
i} apwosd Aew [esodoud 8y} jo sWia) ey 'swawsbuele AIBWLNDA LI UDLEISUNLUS)
o} Bunejau suoisinoud Aoimels Jeyun) ou we aueyl ybnoyly  ©s op o) vodn pajes
3 Bunsaw ey} 0} 6884 BIY JO SI5EQ A1) B50/ISIP O} pauedaid 8q PINOYS SUILIOU DY
uonzisunwel Jo Buixy ay) o) Buneial asoy Bupnpur “(wA| LB JOo 9SBI AN UI JOIGIP
By} JO UBSUOI 8y yum) jesodoud ey} Jo swia) ey} jo Aue Appow o) Jamod ey) sey
Bunsall sioppais syl |esodoid eyt jo suoisivaud 1910 oy yism Buoie ucigiauniuay
o} Bunejas suuel oyl esiba 0F Jayleym epoap of Buieaw Si0Upas au) Jey s )

SJ03)padd 0] JO 8]0 B )
pedesjep sesuadxo siy puB palRIaunwal &g pinoys

wewsbBueue ay; jo Joswiadns ay) eYl posodad 1) Yaym ul JOUUBW BYL
pug sasuadxe puB UoNBIIUNWSI

141

£S5

2¢

L5

(34

o Aem Agq (ysns se) eeuiwou 8y oy pied o) pasodoid uncwe oy e

[SWAl JO} £ G @)U pUB SYAD 10} £ | B} esodoid
BU} U im YESP BSIMIBLI0 JO PRIRIS 3G 0} sIenew Bumojp; ay) aunbal osje sajru ay |t

(aq Aew asts oy} sB) Aoidrusueq Jo dn Buipum uonenswiwpe
uB Ul 8igRARd BG PINOM YDIYM BSOY) O} puodsanod 10 ejqeAed eq pinom -
10 '(mojaq 99s) wewabuaue oy Jo sULAY BY) Aq pauoIDUES uB -

yaiym sasuadxe 10 sabieuD SISO 509) Aue -

YsBuipassoud Aoydruyueq
o} Palqns 51 J0JGap By} MALUM '9E]STU} JO JGAIDEI OIS BY) JO} 019p Syl
30 (9q ABW ased ay} se 'loepinbi] Jo JOJRSILIWPE SU) J0) AUBdWOD BY) pud
JRSWIY usamiaq pasibe SGOWISS SIY JO UOHRIBUNWS) AUB DPUB D8NP OJUF
Buiwoo weawabueng ey 0] Joud SaUNIOU BY) AQ BPBLI SIUSLLASINGSIP Aug »

o.e Aoyl (SyAl o (82 5 Arsnoineud) €€ G i) pus
SYAS IO} BZ | OINJ) 9861 S9Ny ASuaajosu| BUL U1 N Jas aue uawabueue Aeunjon
e Jo sasodind &y} JO} pasndw aq ABW ydiym sasuadxe pue sebieyd 51500 ‘s08) Gy )

suoisjaoud Loymms - sebieyd pue £1502 ‘soo4

Joswaadns
241 sauozeq (Juawese(dal Sy WY aoejdad 0] BSO0YD SIOUPRID SUY) i JO) SIWIWOU BY}
poagudde s |esodord ay) j|  BOUILOU BU} B UMOUN §1 Jauonorid syl sJoNpaIs oy
Aq panoudde &1 [esodoud ey jaup)  ueLIaBUBLE By JO UOLBAWBIEWI BY) 8SIABDNS
0} Jouninoesd Aauasjosut ue Joj aploud jsnw [esodoud Syl SYAI PUB BYAD Ui0g U
s10)pasd ay) Aq passbe esodo.d ay) jo swis) By UO puadap | sae) wawsbueus
AIBIUNIOA DU} YOIYM LU0} BY) puB Sjgixal Apwanxs s aunpaocud eyy  esodind 1By}
Jo) peusauad Bunasw B 1B 540UpaId AQ PAJEPISUCY Bg ||Im jesodod sy sBuipaasasd
Aaydniyueq ol paigns ApBaJE S1 Ay J0U JO JIYIIYM JOIGap B AQ epBl aq ABW YA|
ue Joj jesodoud ¥ saouelEWNUD 8yl uo Buipuedap Joyepinby Sy Jo JojBnsILIWPE
oyl siopaup oy Ag epew eq [w pesodoud syl s APWaNXa SISyl InQ
uolepInby ul §1 AUBDWOD B SJaUM PEsn aq os|g ARW 1| UONBISUILWEE Ui LWoJL N0l
X3 UE SB IO Qnpadosd SUOiE-PUBIS B 5B PaSn &4 ABW YAD ¥ Way} o) Bnp siqep
By O WAWSMNSS UI ABUCWI (O WNS WIBYSD B dasoe 0] eslbe sioypaso yoiym Japun
uawsaube ue € uonsodwod v SNEYE DaU) Jo juswabuete [0 S1WSYIS B JO S)qOp
HaU) 10 UOIDBJSHES Ul UDsedwos B Joy sso)pals liay) o) jesodosd B nd o1 [enpaipul
Jo Auedwiod 8Y) S9|QBUS PuB SYA| PUB SWAD Yiog JOi JBiwis s einpadosd eyl

syAl 58 sjuswabueue Aglunioa
[ENDIAIDUI PUB SYWAD SB 0) pausjas usyo ess suawabueue Aewnjon Auedwo)
S0J09p [ENPAIPUI PUE SSIUBCWOD yIog O} @iqBiEAE a8 siuawabueue Aeuniop

aunpasosd Juswabiueue Algjun|oa sy

sa9j BupueBas way;
0] d|gepEAR apew 54 PINOYS YDILM UONBULIOJUI BY) PUB 583} JO |aAS] BY) 128 UBD
SI0)pan ayl Moy siusWabUeLE AJBUNOA W1 PaXE @le Saa) Moy suie|dxa apinb sy
awsbuene ay) wawaldwi 0) paluiodde Jeuonioed ADUSAICSU BL) JO UORRIBLNWE.
ayr Buipnpwl §1S00 Jo [9AR] Ayl AQ papelE 8q 01 APYI| B RIOUPSID 10} SIIBJIBAR
Aouow jo junowe oyy ‘Aouaajosul jo sadAy Jaylo ul se Jwawabueue Alejunios e U)

uopanponU|

$33d SUINOILILOVYG
AON3ATIOSNI OL S0IND ,SHOLIQ3UD ¥ - SINTWIONVHHY AHVLINNICA

[4 5

(44



alsh
aylor

Walsh Taylor Insolvency Practitioners
Charge Out Rates

Rate per hour

£
Director/Insolvency Practitioner 280
Senior Manager 220
Manager 180
Semor Administrator 160
Administrator 125
Cashier 125
Support staff (inc secretanal) 75-100

- Time s charged in units of 6 minutes
- Suppor and secretanal staff tme is charged to cases on the basis of time spent at the rates
stated above

Disbursements Recovery Policy

Category 1 Direct costs are recovered at actual cost to the case
Includes for example and where relevant insurance and bonding,
advertising, couner, regisiration f{ees, search fees, postage
(including re-direction), storage, subsistence and public transport

No charge 1s made for telephone calls

Category 2 Apportioned costs are recovered on the following tanff -

Fax £1 per page sent

Photocopying 15p per copy — rrespective of size

Room hire £150 for room hire for creditors’ meetings - charge 1s only be made

when attendance of debtor/ director and/or creditors 1s hkely and a
meeting room has been set aside

Stationery £20 imtial case set-up fee per corporate case,
£15 per personal case

Annual case/ file maintenance charges of £10
Car travel 65p per mile

Fax, photocopying and stationery charges are based on the average
costs of consumables

Room hire i1s based on an average of charges levied by four local
providers




Surrey Interiors Limited —
In Company Voluntary
Arrangement
(“the Company”)

Company number: 03780601

Supervisor’s
Final Report to Creditors

4 July 2013

FRIDAY

"ALBXVWES™
A24 05/07/2013 #53
COMPANIES HOUSE




CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Receipts & Payments

3 Supervisor's Comments

4 Creditors

5 Supervisor's Remuneration, Disbursements and Expenses
6 Completion of the Arrangement

ENCLOSURES

Recelpts & Payments Account for the Period 6 January 2006 to 4 July 2013
Time Analysis for the Percd 6 January 2006 to 4 July 2013

Dividend Schedule

Certificate of Completion

Creditors’ Guide to Fees & Walsh Taylor's Charging & Disbursement Rates

Appendix A
Appendix B
Appendix C
Appendix D

Appendix E




11

12

13

14

21

31

32

33

34

Introduction

This report provides an update on the progress in the voluntary arrangement of Surrey
Interiors Limited (the Company)} At the first meeting of creditors held on 6 January 2006 Mrs
S M Wriglesworth was appointed Supervisor of the arrangement

Mr T Calverley was appointed Supervisor of the arrangement on 16 July 2009 by Order of
the Court, reptacing Ms Wriglesworth

| was appointed Supervisor of the arrangement by Crder of the High Court on 28 March
2011 replacing Mr T Calverley The effect of the Order 1s that Mr Calverley ceased to be
Supervisor on that date and | became Supervisor in his place A Copy of the Order will be
made available upon receipt of a written request to this office

I now provide my final report on the successful completion of the voluntary arrangement of
Surrey Intenors Limited

Receipts and Payments

| enclose an account of the Supervisor's Receipts and Payments for the period from 6
January 2013 to 4 July 2013 and for the arrangement as a whole

Supervisor's Comments

The terms of the proposal provided for the Company to make 60 contributions of £1,600 per
month for a period of 60 months A Variation meeting was held on 26 September 2009 by
the oniginal Supervisor whereby the arrangement was allowed to continue for the remaining
26 months with reduced contributions of £750 per month

A further Varnation meeting was held on 7 Apnl 2010 at which it was determined that
creditors accept a final dividend of approximately 7p/£ along with previous dividends totalling
24p/£ n full and final settlement

HM Revenue & Customs were unable to finalise thewr claim in the arrangement until late
2012 and would not sanction the successful completion of the arrangement until this claim
had been submitted

A further delay in the ssuing of this final report 1s due to awaiting a Paymex refund of
£7565 63 which has now been received



41

42

43

51

52

53

61

Creditors
Secured Creditors

There were no secured creditors in this arrangement

Preferential Creditors

There were no preferential creditor claims in this arrangement

Unsecured Creditors

The Supervisor has received claims totalling £136,624 81 from 18 creditors A final dividend
totalling £9,345 81 equating to 6 84p/£ 1s enclosed with this report and a Dividend Schedule
1s attached at Appendix C The total dividend that has been paid to creditors 1s £42,321 91
which equates to 30 84p/t

Supervisor's Remuneration, Disbursements and Expenses

At the inttial meeting of creditors held pursuant to Section 4 of the Act on 6 January 2006 it
was resolved that the Supervisor or would be remunerated by reference to the time properly
spent in dealing with this matter at Walsh Taytor's standard charging rates, and that therr
disbursements would be drawn in accordance with Waish Taylor's standard tanff (see
Appendix E)

The aforementioned bases of remuneration and disbursements also apply to myself as
successor Supervisor

The Supervisors' aggregate total ime costs as at 4 July 2013 total £10,914 33 representing
7082 hours at an average of £154 12 per hour The onginal Supervisor Mrs S M
Wnglesworth will have incurred time costs in this matter but | have no record of these time
costs To date, the sum of £8,090 83 has been drawn in relation to the total aggregate
Supervisor's remuneration, including the sum of £3,661 69 drawn by the cnginal Supervisor
Mrs S M Winglesworth as at 27 December 2007

Completion Of The Arrangement

The Company has fully complied with its obligations under the terms of the arrangement As
a result, the arrangement has been fully implemented and | enclese a formal Certificate of
Completion at Appendix D bringing it to a close




Surrey Interiors Limited
(Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
06 January 2006 to 04 July 2013

RECEIPTS

Voluntary Contributions
Bank Interest Gross (1)
Bank Interest Net of Tax (1)
Paymex Refund

PAYMENTS

Tax on Bank Interest

Case Migration Fee

Spectfic Bond (2)

Supervisors Fees (3)
Nominee's Fees (4)

Office Holders Expenses

Cred Meeting Expenses

Case Management System Fee
Caoarporation Tax

Tax on Bank Interest
Stationery & Postage
Expenses re Chent Visit
Trade & Expense Creditors (5)
Vat Recewvable

Balance In Hand

Notes to the Receipts & Payments Account

(1) Funds ingathered have been placed in an interest beanng account

Total (£)

57,350 00
424 39
307 42
76563

— 583744

023

25 00
928 00
8,090 83
4,500 00
110 00
100 00
100 00
5379
3071
274 28
4000
42,321 91
2,262 69

58,837.44
0.00

58,837.44

——

(2} Total Bond for all three Supervisors for the duration of the arrangement

(3) Agreed on a time costs basts at the meeting of creditors

(4) Agreed on a set fee basis as up to £4,500 plus Vat at the meeting of creditors

(5) A dividend of 30 84p/£ has been paid to all proving creditors




Surrey interiors Limited
(Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
06 January 2013 to 04 July 2013

RECEIPTS

Brought Forward
Bank Interest Net of Tax
Paymex Refund

PAYMENTS
Brought Forward

Stationery & Postage
Trade & Expense Creditors

Balance In Hand

Total (£)

58,080 07
174
75563

58,837.44

49,453 19
38 44
9,345 81

658,837.44
0.00

58,837.44



82 L1 €10Z AInf £0 00 | UOISIaA Z o |} ebegd

ey PaWRD SIUMLLISINGSI] IMIOL

00 0 poLIwD sBag 9301
€L ¥5L £t 026°04 Z6 0L ite i8 e boo 89 82 v fINOH Mol
0o 000 000 000 000 oo 000 000 Buipe )
000 mo 00 G 0oe oq oo 000 0o Elasgy j0 uonas|eay
000 000 000 000 00 000 [+.414] .o+ suoredisasu
33743 00 296 G998 000 ot Q00 Sry 000 SJOupeL)
51 LEL 00 9ET E L9+Z ite or Pl o0a 660 a0l Jeyse]
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 o sBURW Npoedg ase)
€E 591 £EZLL'G o9 0% 0o L29 o0 £E 1T 0T Buuuely B Lpy
(3} sy Hng woddng SjauUO|sS0IY
Apnoy ebrigay (3) 1800 0 SINOY [F10] Jepysen P FIURIS|SEY OIS JAYI0 wBruzly Jauleg UC2UNZ YJOM JO BORRDYISSR]D

£102/20/¥0 OL 9002/10/90 wio/d
1S0d 8pog waloig
papry sioudiu| ABUNS - LOOOHNS

Arewwing 1509 g awil 6dIS - Aiug awi)



6Z L1 €LOZ AT £0 00 1 UDISIBA }jo | abey
C16ZY'y POWIRY SIUAWNEINGE|] RIOL
000 powR|D 8883 [ai0)
tE 8Ll 05 885 oce 000 os 000 ort oLo Sinol [HoL
000 o 000 oo 000 000 000 000 Bupes)
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ono 5]@88Y JO UOIJREKEBY
0o o oo 000 0o 000 000 0o 000 suonsbisaau)
£E 821 ooriz ozt 000 oLO o000 oLl 000 SIONRAID
20891 05 2e2 orl wo [, 000 000 oLo Ieiyse))
0o ooo 00o 000 000 000 000 000 SIaNBN Npoeds esed)
98 202 00 Zrl 0L0 000 0zZo oco (U oZo Buuued g wwpy
(3} otey }EIS Voddng S{EUO|SSV0d
Aunop eBeaeay {3) 1m0 sl SINOH W10 FLITT % ¢ SjURISISSY 10|U8g JBYID Jebauey Jeupad UORIUN OAA JO UOIRIISSRD

€L0Z/L0/P0 0L £10Z/10/90 wold
L50d @peD paloid
pajiwiT siousu) A8LNS - L00OHNS

Aewwing 3s09 @ awl} 6dIS - Ajug swiy




J3LSNY1 - 353349 3 31w

wie |euly uodn paseq SI PUSPIAIP |BUI4 - S2I{IGEI] XEL ISute8e 3350 sjudwAed pue paonpaJ uaaq sey wie|d JYIAH 4

S3ION
L6 LZE'ZY L8 G¥E'S 18 PZ8'9E L 50 OvL'SL _. lsogez'sl Z€ 00%'LEL 18101
¥80¢ [58289'¢ ¥e 9 Za oL8 00GL (8L ¥BLL 00¥E |58 LLG'L 6L 1v6'LL Oid MM S8ULSH Js|n3
vg0E [s€ 262 789 56 59 000L |Zv 96 00 ¥l |86 FEL L} ¥96 payury Jaguiy Ja8i |
y80¢ |91 vo 2 E AL 0001 0802 00 ¥l IS) 6E 70 802 PajiLuIT BESDIOYAN [EOUD|T YIMS
y80e  [000O ¥8 9 000 000L 000 oo0vL 1000 000 (pauwn adoing winbuag) P17y ¥N 03963
¥BOE |vLG6L'S v8 9 67 E¥L'L 0001 (L2149t Q0L [BY OPE'T €L 212'91 2(d efawQ
e 0E  [95 421 P89  |gc 8L 0001 IB545 00¥L 10908 L4616 P11 (%N) 2O
R0t [6289.2 ¥89 (BOF¥LY 000! (82268 00FL 1699521 5L 216'8 pajwn seouelddy swoH HSE
a0t  [z881E) 89 |96 162 Z6c.9'c  loo0L |6 viv 0¥l 26229 £r BYP'Y . (dI} SwolsnY ¢ 8nuassy WH
ve0¢ [6E1l6 g9  |vL 202 0001 |25 662 00 P  SLELP £2 656'C papwir) Alaulop USpmOoH
vBO0E  [rr £99'S g9  [s095Z'L 000 [ov og8'L 00¥L  [S50:5'C 06 £9€'81 (LVA) swosn) g onusssy W H
vBOE  [158¥2'2 v89  [0L8B6P 000l |60 6ZL 00 7L |24 020 88 06Z'L pajiLLIT SIGEIN W o
¥80¢ {000 v89 {000 ool jooo 00rL 000 000 UBLLIBANS SIBIURQ
808 1pG 990 v8 9 £1 089 000l [y vE6 D0 ¥L 20 26€'L 8¢ £¥6'6 ssauisng preskeseg
vROC 58 oTr'vl ¥8 9 £L661'E 000) |26 £29'% o0 FL  [G16VS'D 99 624'9% 3|d yueg sfejeg
v8 0f  {i5 22y ¥8 9 2L 56 gooL (20481 00%L {£8 161 0Z 028'1 PBIWI M1 193118 %001g
¥R 0L  [E2 452 v89 |91 LS 0001 [.5¢€8 00%L {00 4t 0L 558 papwi] odueig
8 0¢  [g2 90¢ Y89 (€649 0001 [1e66 porl |ro6EL ¢l £66 pajiLi 8|BSBI0YAN 0DIBY
B 0E  [/€ 2651 88 [0g P¥E 00 0L [9gg0s 007l |12 v0L 29 £€0'S S3pUY M VY
104pain
(3) paanqiisig (3 wiej) ainpayag
3d [eoL Fd | puapaig euld | pesiaay #d | {3)zpuspug § 34 (3) | puspiug (3) wie;n puapimQ - pajiwy sioleju) Asung




